
2022 Allegheny College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-15   Conf: 9-9   Home: 9-6   Away: 12-8   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (275), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (4), Heckert (3), Chodkowski (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Kosbie
(3), Bryant-Dawson (2), Dougherty (1), Heckert (1), Reisman (1), Stotsky (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Cartwright (6), Reisman (5), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Morgano 2, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-
130), Cartwright (32-39), Morgano (20-21), Reisman (19-25), Deasy (7-10), Kusinsky (6-10), Bubeck (3-3), Cunningham (3-3), Herrmann
(3-6), Lohr (3-4), Raleigh (2-2), DeCicco III (1-1), Doney (1-1), Pierce (1-2), Thompson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Kosbie, Ben .397 38-35 131 32 52 10 1 0 22 64 .489 14 2 20 3 .459 1 0 9-12 120 5 1 .992

10
Bryant-Dawson,
Tyson .389 34-32 113 38 44 9 0 4 36 65 .575 14 1 24 2 .434 8 0 15-18 42 2 2 .957

12 Stotsky, Jake .349 37-31 106 21 37 7 2 1 16 51 .481 8 1 19 2 .390 3 0 5-9 66 1 3 .957
9 Dougherty, Ryan .339 38-36 124 25 42 7 5 4 27 71 .573 9 6 29 3 .404 2 0 9-10 88 1 2 .978
21 Cartwright, Brayden .333 33-26 84 12 28 7 0 1 20 38 .452 12 4 9 3 .436 1 3 3-4 198 17 4 .982
24 Heckert, Brett .326 39-39 129 35 42 13 3 3 27 70 .543 20 9 17 2 .436 5 0 7-11 60 72 8 .943
1 Budnar, Jacob .325 38-37 117 26 38 7 3 2 18 57 .487 20 4 32 0 .428 4 8 17-20 54 72 14 .900
3 Chodkowski, Chase .301 36-31 103 19 31 6 0 1 15 40 .388 9 6 9 1 .387 1 1 2-3 88 26 3 .974
30 Stablewski, Andrew .385 14-1 13 3 5 1 0 0 4 6 .462 3 1 1 0 .500 1 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
8 Reisman, Seth .314 20-13 35 5 11 2 0 0 3 13 .371 3 3 7 0 .415 0 1 2-3 86 10 1 .990
25 Nolin, Brady .274 23-21 73 19 20 1 2 3 18 34 .466 6 0 19 0 .329 0 1 5-5 16 0 1 .941
11 Samayoa, Alejandro .273 8-2 11 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .545 2 0 3 0 .385 0 1 1-1 20 3 1 .958
19 Schueltz, Sullivan .265 22-6 34 10 9 2 0 0 7 11 .324 5 0 8 0 .350 1 1 4-6 8 18 4 .867
44 Wolff, William .259 14-5 27 4 7 2 1 0 5 11 .407 2 0 11 0 .310 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
38 Sharp, Jonathan .237 21-10 38 8 9 2 0 0 6 11 .289 2 2 9 0 .295 2 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
23 Maslo, Anthony .222 22-17 54 10 12 0 0 1 9 15 .278 8 1 14 0 .318 3 1 2-4 14 11 3 .893
14 Jennings, Matt .179 17-5 28 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .214 0 0 5 0 .179 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
26 Page, Patrick .176 12-4 17 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 2 0 11 0 .263 0 0 0-0 13 2 1 .938
37 Schweickert, Mark .000 15-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
7 Rios, Antonio .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
32 Duffek, Jack .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Aldridge, Ty .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
35 Rutledge, Will .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Lohr, Hunter .000 11-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
Totals .319 39-39 1249 276 398 78 17 21 243 573 .459 141 40 250 17 .396 33 17 85-110 931 273 61 .952
Opponents .261 39-39 1199 201 313 67 5 30 181 480 .400 136 45 307 25 .353 18 13 51-65 924 362 69 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Cunningham, Walker 3.09 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 15 4 5 9 1 0 3 .277 6 1 0 3 1
15 Herrmann, Brent 3.20 3-0 7 4 0 0-0 0 19.2 19 10 7 8 20 3 0 2 .260 2 3 2 1 1
18 Doney, John 3.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
27 Kusinsky, Bobby 3.45 7-1 12 8 0 0-0 0 60.0 46 27 23 23 59 11 2 3 .211 3 14 0 0 3
20 Raleigh, Joseph 4.11 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 2 15.1 19 9 7 6 14 2 0 0 .302 0 5 0 0 0
31 Pierce, Preston 4.32 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 2 16.2 14 9 8 6 18 5 0 1 .222 1 2 0 1 0
22 Deasy, Conor 4.48 6-5 11 11 3 2-0 0 60.1 62 35 30 23 73 11 1 7 .261 5 4 1 0 4
5 Morgano, Daniel 4.61 4-4 12 11 2 2-0 1 56.2 57 33 29 26 61 13 1 5 .259 7 5 1 3 1
48 DeCicco III, William 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
42 Lohr, Hunter 5.60 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 13 13 11 9 13 2 0 2 .206 3 2 0 3 2
37 Schweickert, Mark 6.00 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 7 10 6 9 6 2 0 2 .226 2 2 0 1 0
36 Karnik, Cam 6.35 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 4 4 2 4 3 0 0 .333 1 1 1 1 0
51 Bubeck, Turner 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 5 4 5 5 1 1 0 .318 1 1 0 2 0
29 Senchur, Garrett 6.75 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 5 5 3 7 4 0 2 .276 0 0 0 0 0
40 Vazquez, Anthony 6.94 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 1 11.2 16 10 9 3 5 2 0 2 .348 3 1 0 1 1
17 Thompson, Nolan 11.17 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 18 13 12 5 10 5 0 0 .419 2 3 0 2 0
Totals 4.61 24-15 124 39 5 6 6 310.1 313 201 159 136 307 67 5 30 .261 36 45 5 18 13
Opponents 6.49 15-24 131 39 4 3 6 308.0 398 276 222 141 250 78 17 21 .319 37 40 5 33 17



2022 Allegheny College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 25, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Wolff, William 18 17 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kusinsky, Bobby 13 4 9 0 1.000 2 6 4 .600 0 0
14 Jennings, Matt 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Sharp, Jonathan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Doney, John 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Senchur, Garrett 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Thompson, Nolan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Pierce, Preston 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Raleigh, Joseph 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Rios, Antonio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kosbie, Ben 126 120 5 1 .992 20 0 0 — 0 0
8 Reisman, Seth 97 86 10 1 .990 0 19 6 .760 5 0
21 Cartwright, Brayden 219 198 17 4 .982 0 32 7 .821 6 1
9 Dougherty, Ryan 91 88 1 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Chodkowski, Chase 117 88 26 3 .974 12 0 0 — 0 0
11 Samayoa, Alejandro 24 20 3 1 .958 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Stotsky, Jake 70 66 1 3 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bryant-Dawson, Tyson 46 42 2 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Heckert, Brett 140 60 72 8 .943 20 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nolin, Brady 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Page, Patrick 16 13 2 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Budnar, Jacob 140 54 72 14 .900 18 0 0 — 0 0
37 Schweickert, Mark 10 9 0 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Maslo, Anthony 28 14 11 3 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Morgano, Daniel 16 4 10 2 .875 1 20 1 .952 0 0
19 Schueltz, Sullivan 30 8 18 4 .867 6 0 0 — 0 0
30 Stablewski, Andrew 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Deasy, Conor 10 3 4 3 .700 0 7 3 .700 0 0
42 Lohr, Hunter 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Herrmann, Brent 5 2 1 2 .600 0 3 3 .500 0 0
51 Bubeck, Turner 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Aldridge, Ty 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Vazquez, Anthony 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rutledge, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 DeCicco III, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Duffek, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cunningham, Walker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Karnik, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1265 931 273 61 .952 87 51 14 .785 11 1
Opponents 1355 924 362 69 .949 66 85 23 .783 12 0


